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CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Execution Date
LENOVO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 12/11/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: LENOVO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address: 23/F LINCOLN HOUSE, TAIKOO PLACE, 979 KING'S ROAD
City: QUARRY BAY
State/Country: HONG KONG
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 227
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 9026818
Patent Number: 9118596
Patent Number: 8874542
Patent Number: 8856100
Patent Number: 8899995
Patent Number: 9038106
Patent Number: 9078127
Patent Number: 8948391
Patent Number: 9070345
Patent Number: 9070344
Patent Number: 8997090
Patent Number: 9075135
Patent Number: 9081758
Patent Number: 8990479
Patent Number: 8961905
Patent Number: 8910165
Patent Number: 8930352
Patent Number: 8904384
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Property Type Number
Patent Number: 8904403
Patent Number: 8869158
Patent Number: 8966496
Patent Number: 8898435
Patent Number: 8898434
Patent Number: 9128887
Patent Number: 9036286
Patent Number: 8913458
Patent Number: 8989005
Patent Number: 8995265
Patent Number: 8919143
Patent Number: 8929075
Patent Number: 8941993
Patent Number: 9032539
Patent Number: 8914538
Patent Number: 9053315
Patent Number: 8922224
Patent Number: 9111899
Patent Number: 8891397
Patent Number: 8954684
Patent Number: 8954683
Patent Number: 8909897
Patent Number: 8904147
Patent Number: 8989193
Patent Number: 9137154
Patent Number: 8966067
Patent Number: 8943198
Patent Number: 9124519
Patent Number: 9112796
Patent Number: 9141501
Patent Number: 9063922
Patent Number: 8958303
Patent Number: 9060308
Patent Number: 8942178
Patent Number: 8879551
Patent Number: 8918574
Patent Number: 8984202
Patent Number: 9003396
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Property Type Number
Patent Number: 8898416
Patent Number: 9054964
Patent Number: 9014041
Patent Number: 9141154
Patent Number: 9081642
Patent Number: 8970350
Patent Number: 8898484
Patent Number: 8943491
Patent Number: 9104557
Patent Number: 9131008
Patent Number: 9081676
Patent Number: 9021317
Patent Number: 9002010
Patent Number: 9076770
Patent Number: 8953316
Patent Number: 9146725
Patent Number: 8873249
Patent Number: 9087029
Patent Number: 9119334
Patent Number: 8947880
Patent Number: 8959376
Patent Number: 9146271
Patent Number: 8901946
Patent Number: 8879247
Patent Number: 9104405
Patent Number: 8995124
Patent Number: 8909957
Patent Number: 9040933
Patent Number: 9037794
Patent Number: 9032146
Patent Number: 9021472
Patent Number: 8907994
Patent Number: 8868738
Patent Number: 8856320
Patent Number: 9110642
Patent Number: 8863109
Patent Number: 8850699
Patent Number: 8900503
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Property Type Number
Patent Number: 9043586
Patent Number: 8903967
Patent Number: 8898345
Patent Number: 8901916
Patent Number: 9063733
Patent Number: 8988877
Patent Number: 8903565
Patent Number: 9081504
Patent Number: 8924644
Patent Number: 8875278
Patent Number: 9094162
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Patent Number: 8903557
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Patent Number: 8901897
Patent Number: 8925739
Patent Number: 8917504
Patent Number: 9127813
Patent Number: 8900008
Patent Number: 8935494
Patent Number: 8984196
Patent Number: 9022434
Patent Number: 8954634
Patent Number: 8898358
Patent Number: 8909844
Patent Number: 8902611
Patent Number: 8959380
Patent Number: 9038179
Patent Number: 8978024
Patent Number: 9124654
Patent Number: 9134887
Patent Number: 9116604
Patent Number: 9015394
Patent Number: 9098645
Patent Number: 9136779
Patent Number: 9043777
Patent Number: 9043776
Patent Number: 8904078
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Property Type Number
Patent Number: 8990465
Patent Number: 9128873
Patent Number: 9141565
Patent Number: 8966317
Patent Number: 8966316
Patent Number: 8856417
Patent Number: 8936488
Patent Number: 8996778
Patent Number: 9116861
Patent Number: 9116860
Patent Number: 9122652
Patent Number: 9122471
Patent Number: 8978245
Patent Number: 9069951
Patent Number: 9075988
Patent Number: 9058156
Patent Number: 9027014
Patent Number: 9104559
Patent Number: 9104558
Patent Number: 9135141
Patent Number: 9135140
Patent Number: 8902532
Patent Number: 8988944
Patent Number: 8897074
Patent Number: 9083170
Patent Number: 9136682
Patent Number: 9083895
Patent Number: 8958206
Patent Number: 8976536
Patent Number: 9137930
Patent Number: 8957514
Patent Number: 9077741
Patent Number: 9083732
Patent Number: 8930586
Patent Number: 8979561
Patent Number: 8959264
Patent Number: 8944832
Patent Number: 8936477
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Property Type Number
Patent Number: 9075927
Patent Number: 9098644
Patent Number: 9026685
Patent Number: 8954619
Patent Number: 9078134
Patent Number: 9092865
Patent Number: 8943373
Patent Number: 9105188
Patent Number: 9024787
Patent Number: 8928393
Patent Number: 9087275
Patent Number: 9082052
Patent Number: 9063705
Patent Number: 9031732
Patent Number: 9037337
Patent Number: 9058496
Patent Number: 9135029
Patent Number: 9141770
Patent Number: 8880816
Patent Number: 9054983
Patent Number: 8918991
Patent Number: 8923299
Patent Number: 8958294
Patent Number: 9038053
Patent Number: 8942006
Patent Number: 9014005
Patent Number: 9124540
Patent Number: 8938521
Patent Number: 9036634
Patent Number: 8976644
Patent Number: 9088119
Patent Number: 8954992
Patent Number: 8864518
Patent Number: 8923114
Patent Number: 9116727
Patent Number: 8926153
Patent Number: 9077125
Patent Number: 9137174
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Property Type Number
Patent Number: 8891376
Patent Number: 9118516
Patent Number: 8924883
Patent Number: 9032169
Patent Number: 9058400
Patent Number: 8879252
Patent Number: 8898979
Patent Number: 9060453
Patent Number: 9081614
Patent Number: 8929064
Patent Number: 8892944
Patent Number: 8898517
Patent Number: 8963465
Patent Number: 9116699
Patent Number: 9048592
Patent Number: 9081635
Patent Number: 8902694
Patent Number: 8948000
Patent Number: 9125318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: obuynitzky@lenovo.com

Correspondent Name: OKSANA BUYNITZKY US LENOVO

Address Line 1: 1009 THINK PLACE, B1 4B5

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560
NAME OF SUBMITTER: OKSANA BUYNITZKY
SIGNATURE: /Oksana Buynitzky/
DATE SIGNED: 02/03/2016
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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
I—— N B T
LENOVO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. ’11/ 1272015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

ENOVO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

18874542

8856100

| | Patent Number: 9078127

| | Patent Number: 18948391

| Patent Number: 19075135
| Patent Number: 19081758
i 8990479
| 8961905
18910165
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| | Patent Number: 18930352
| | Patent Number: 18904384
| | Patent Number: 18904403

| | Patent Number: 18898434

i Patent Number: 9128887

| [ Patent Number: 19032539

| | Patent Number: 18914538

| [Patent Number: 9053315
: Patent Number: 8922224 .................................

| | Patent Number 19111899

iPatentNumber 18891397

| [Patent Number: 18954684

| | Patent Number: 18989193
| | Patent Number: 19137154
| | Patent Number: 8966067

| | Patent Number: 19060308

| | Patent Number: 18942178
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| | Patent Number: 18879551
i Patent Number: I 8918574
i Patent Number: I 8984202

| | Patent Number: 19014041

| | Patent Number: 9141154

EiPatent Number: 19021317
| Patent Number: 19002010
EiPatent Number: 9076770

: Patent Number: 8953316
. 'iPatent Number: 19146725
EiPatent Number: |8873249
EiPatent Number: 19087029

| | Patent Number: 19146271
| | Patent Number: 18901946
| | Patent Number: 8879247

| | Patent Number: !9021472

| | Patent Number: 18907994
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| | Patent Number: 18868738
| | Patent Number: 18856320
| | Patent Number: 19110642

| | Patent Number: 19043586

| | Patent Number: 8903967

i Patent Number: ! 8875278

i Patent Number: ! 9094162

i Patent Number: 9054840
: Patent Number: 8903557 .......................................

| i Patent Number: 18903556

iPatent Number: 18901897

| [Patent Number: 18925739

| | Patent Number: 18935494
| | Patent Number: 18984196
| | Patent Number: 9022434

. Patent Number: !8978024

| | Patent Number: 19124654
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i Patent Number: I 9134887
i Patent Number: I 9116604
| | Patent Number: 19015394

i Patent Number: ! 9043776

| | Patent Number: 8904078

| [ Patent Number: 18996778

i Patent Number: !9116861

i Patent Number: olless0
: Patent Number: L6

| [ Patent Number: 19122471

| [Patent Number: 18978245

| [Patent Number: 19069951

| | Patent Number: 19104559
| | Patent Number: 19104558
| | Patent Number: 9135141

| | Patent Number: 19083805

| | Patent Number: 18958206
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| | Patent Number: 18976336
| | Patent Number: 19137930
EiPatent Number: |8957514

| | Patent Number: 18979561

| | Patent Number: 8959264

| [ Patent Number: 19092865

| | Patent Number: 18943373

| [Patent Number: 9105188
: Patent Number: 9024787 ...........................

| [ Patent Number: 18928303

iPatent Number: 19087275

| [Patent Number: 19082052

| | Patent Number: 19058496
| | Patent Number: 19135029
| | Patent Number: 9141770

| | Patent Number: 18942006

| | Patent Number: 19014005
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| | Patent Number: 19124540
| | Patent Number: 18938521
| | Patent Number: 19036634

| | Patent Number: 18864518

| | Patent Number: 8923114

| Patent Number: 19032169
| Patent Number: 19058400
EiPatent Number: 8879252

: Patent Number: 8898979
| 'iPatent Number: 19060453
EiPatentNumber: |9081614
EiPatent Number: 18929064

| | Patent Number: 19116699
| | Patent Number: 19048592
: 9081635
8902694
| 18948000
i Patent Number: I 9125318
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:
Email: obuynitzky @lenovo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is
unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: OKSANA BUYNITZKY US LENOVO
Address Line 1: 1009 THINK PLACE, B1 4B5

PATENT
o8 REEL: 037689 FRAME: 0204016 4.03 p



Assignment file:///C:/Users/obuynitzky/Documents/Docketing/Assignment/Assignme....

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560
ATTORNEYDOCKETNUMBER: | ASSIONGRIO-L193015
NAME OF SUBMITTER: OKSANA BUYNITZKY
Signature: /Oksana Buynitzky/
Date: 11/12/2015
This document serves as an Qath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7
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Form of Recordable Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LENOVO ENTERPRISE
SOLUTIONS (SINGAPORE] PTE. LTD., 8 Singapore-corporation having a place of husiness at 151 Lorong
Chuan, #02-01, New Tech Park, Singapore 556741, {hereinafter “ASSIGNOR”), hereby transfers and
assigns to LENOVO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation having a place of business at
23/F Lincoln House, Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, {hereinafter “ASSIGNEE"), all
of ASSIGNOR’s right, title, and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A
attached hereto, including the inventions.claimed therein, {thereinafter, "SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT
ASSETS”), to have and to hoid the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use
and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, together with: {i) the right to sue for injunctive relief,
damnages and any other legal and equitable remedies in respect of all causes of action relating to the
SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT ASSETS arising before, on or after the Effective Time and Date, and any claims
for past, present or future infringement of any of the SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT ASSETS; and (i) the right
to prosecute, make fifings with respect to, defend and maintain the SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT ASSETS: in
each case for the full term or terms of alt such SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT ASSETS, subject to ali rights and
licenses of ASSIGNOR, its Subsidiaries and third parties as set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent
and Trademark Office to recard ASSIGNEE as the assignee and owner of the SUPBLEMENTAL PATENT
ASSETS and to deliver to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE’s attorneys, agents, successors or assign, all official
documents and communications as may be warranted by this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

ASSIGNOR: LENOVO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

o . o
. Eal .-f”' )
Signatures’ m SEES
T -
f

Name: Douglas Rgﬁinson

Title: Director of Patent and Trademark Prosecution
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State of North Carolina

5.5
County of
Eefﬂfe me this j day of _ N coepmber , 2015, personally appeared
AL PRSI A ST AN ;> to me known to be the person who is deseribed in

and who signed the foregoing Ass;gnment and acknowledged to me that hefshe signed the sameof
his/her own free wu% for the purpose therein expressed.

/ P NESSAT SOFFE
1 s ,:3,«3 fL-»“’Z M, Notary Public VANMQW pubstic
R CO ﬁW Norih Com\lf\ﬂ_
r Explres S
Page20f?
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LISTED PATENTS (United States)

EXHIBIT A

Case reference Grant Grant Number Filing Date Filing Number
XAUS920090087-US-CNT 05 May 2015 9026818 24 Aug 2012 13/593672
XAUS920120049-LIS-NP 25 Aug 2015 93118596 28 Feb 2013 13/779744
XAUS920120083-US-CNT 28 0ct 2014 B874542 27 Feb 2013 13/778827
XAUS920120083-U5-NP 07 Qct 2014 BB56100 31 Jul2012 13/563228
XAUS920120173-US-NP 02 Dec 2014 8899995 14 Sep 2012 13/620416
XALIS820120287-U5-NP 19 May 2015 9038106 04 Feb 2013 13/758140
XAUS920120286-US-CNT 07 Jul 2015 2078127 10 Feb 2014 14/176196
XAUS920120296-US-NP 03 Feb 2015 8948391 13 Nov 2012 13/675591
XALS820130076-US-CNT 30 Jun 2015 9070345 11 Sep 2013 14/024252
XAUS920130076-US-NP 30 Jun 2015 9070344  24-May 2013 137902281
XCNS20120030-US-Np 331 Mar 2015 8897090 04 Mar 2013 13/783651
XOND20120062-US-NP 07 Jui 2015 9075135 13 Jun 2013 13/916629
XEND920120074-US-CNT 14 Jul 2015 9081758 18 Aug 2014 14/461662
XEND920120074-US-NP 24 Mar 2015 8990479 30 Jui 2012 13/561306
XFi8920060121-US-01V 24 Feb 2015 8961805 15 Mar 2013 13/833012
XING20090099-US-NP 09 Dec 2014 8910165 14 Oct 2009 12/579103
XINS20110040-US-NP 06 Jan 2015 8930352 30 Jun 2011 13/174023
XINGZ20110041-US-NP 02 Pec 2014 8804384 14 Jun 2011 13/160078
XING20110053-US-CNT 02 Dec 2014 8904403 15 Jun 2012 13/52488%
XINSZ0110098-US-CNT 21 0ct 2014 8869158 03 hul 2012 13/541459
XINSZ20110104-US-NP 24 Feb 2015 BO66486 08 Dec 2011 13/314328
XiN920110316-US-CNT 25 Nov 2014 BBYR43S 25 Nowv 2013 14/093340
XIN920110116-US-NP 25 Nov 2016 8858434 11 Nov 2011 13/294244
XIND20120058-US-NP 08 Sep 2015 9128887 20 Aug 2012 13/589487
XIP920080265-US-PCY 1% May 2015 9036286 31 Aug 2009 137141959
XiP920320008-US-CNT 16 Dec 2014 8933458 27 Sep 2013 14/038906
XPOUS20100085-US-CNY 24 Mar 2015 8985005 08 Dec 2012 13/708934
XPOUS20100085-US-NP 31 Mar 2015 8995265 28 Jan 2012 13/360679
XPOUS920110010-US-NF 30 Dec 2014 89159143 25 May 2011 13/115390
XFQU920120079-US-CNT 06 lan 2015 B929075 25 Feb 2013 13/775583
XPQUY20120079-US-NP 27 Jan 2015 8941993 10 Apr 2012 13/443070
XPOU920130078-US-NP 12 May 2015 9032539 24 Apr 2013 13/869248
XROCI20030082-US-NP 16 Dec 2014 8914538 13 May 2010 12/779076
XRQC920120011-US-NP 08 jun 2015 9053315  281iun 2012 13/536570
XROCY20120019-LIS-NP 30 Dec2014 8022224 07 Aug 2012 13/568557
XROC920120070-US-NP 18 Aug 2015 9111889 13 Sep 2012 13/613564
XROCA20120078-US-CNT 18 Nov 2014 8891387 03 Dec 2012 13/691928
AROCS20120030-U5-CNT 10 Feb 2015 8054684 03 Dec 2012 13/682308
XROCH20120080-US-NP 10 Feb 2015 8954683 16 Aug 2012 13/587246
XROCS20120091-US-CNT 09 Dec 2014 8509897 06-Dec 2012 13/692892
XROC920120091-US-NP 02 Dec 2014 8904147  11Sep 2012 13/609437
XROC820120135-US-CNT 24 Mar 2015 8988193 19 Feb 2013 137770171
XROCS20120140-US-NP 15 5ep 2015 8137134 29 Nov 2012 13/688532
Page3 of 7
PATENT

REEL: 037689 FRAME: 0208



AROC920120146-US-CNT
XROC920120146-US-NP
XROCO20120194-US-CNT
XROCS20120194-US-NP
XR0OC920120196-US-CNT
XROC920120196-US-NP
XROCH20120205-US-CNT
XROC920120205-US-NP
XROC920120214-US-CNY
XROC920120214-US-NP
XRP5920040151-US-DIv
XRP$920040201-US-CNT
XRPSO20060018-US-NP
XRP5920080044-U5-CNT
XRP5920060146-U5-NP

XRPS920060211-US-CNT{2]

XRPS920070101-US-NP
XRPSG20070102-US-CNT
XRPSO20070167-US-CNT
XRPS920080105-US-NP
XRPSO20080123-US-NP
XRPS92G08014%-US-NP
XRPSO20080220-US-NP
XRPSS20080250-Us-NP
XRPS920080251-US-NP
XRPS920090030-US-NP
XRP5S920090058-U5-CNT
XRP5920050100-US-DIV
XRPS920030104-US-NP
XRP5920050108-US-CNT
XRP5920080131-U5-CNT
XRP592G100004-US-DIV
XRPS9201100030-US-CNT
ARP5920100042-US-NP
XRPS920100046-US-CNT
XRPSH20100046-US-NP
XRP5920100052-US-CNT
XRPSG20100059-US-CNT
XRPS820100062-US-CNT
XRPS920100085-US-NP
XRP5920100114-US-DIV
XRPS920100121-US-CNT
KRP5920100121-U5-NP
XRP5920100125-US-NP
XRP5920100126-US-DIV
XRP5920100130-US-CNT
XRPSS20100130-US-NP

24 Feb 2015
27 lan 2015
01 Sep 2015
18 Aug 2015
22 Sep 2615
23 Jun 2015
17 Feb 2015
16 Jun 2015
27 1an 2015
{4 Nov2014
23 Dec 2014
17 Mar 2015
07 Apr 2015
25 Nov 2014
09 Jun 2015

21 Apr 2015

22 Sep 2015
14 Jul 2015
03 Mar 2015
25 Nov 2014
27 lan 2015
11 Aug 2015
08 Sep 2015
14 Juf 2015
28 Apr 2015
07 Apr 2015
07 Jul 2015
10 Feb 2015
29 Sep 2015
280ct 2014
21 Jui 2018
25 Aug 2015
03 Feb 2015
i7 Feb 2015
29 Sep 2015
02 Dec 2014
04 Nov' 2014
11 Aug 2015
31 Mar 2015
09 Dec 2014
26 May 2015
19 May 2015
12 May 2015
28 Apr 2015
09 Deg 2014
21 0ct 2014
07 Oct 2014

8966067
8943198
9124519
9112796
9141501
9063922
8958303
9060308
8942178
8879551
8918574
8984202
9003396
8898416
9054964

9014041

9141154
9081642
8870350
8898484
8943491
9104557
93131008
9081676
9021317
9002010
9076770
8953316
9146725
8873245
9087028
9119334
8847880
8959376
9146271
8501946
8879247
49104405
8995124
28055857
90405833
8037794
80331146
8031472
8907994
8868738
8856320

Pagedof 7

07 Dec 2012
13 Nov 2012
15 Mar 2013
14:Mar 2013
11 Mar 2013
18 Dec 2012
08 dMar 2013
11 jan 2013

09 Mar 2013
22 Fely 2013
15 Aug 2007
13 lun 2097

19 Jun 2006

24 un 2008

28 Nov 20086

18 Mar 2013

07 Nov 2007
26 Jun 2012
12 Oct 2012
27 Oct 20608
26 Jun 2008
01 Aug 2008
30 Sep 2008
02 Jun 2009
12 Mar 2009
10 Sep 2009
0B Aug 2012
01 Pec 2011
04 Nov 2009
04 Apr 2012
26 Apr 2012
16 May 2013
24 May 2012
23 Jun 2010
29 Aug 2014
24 May 2010
13 Apr 2012
04 Mar 2013
25 Jui 2012
04 Nov 2010
10 Mar 2014
03 i 2012
30 Now 2010
10 Dec 2010
27 Feb 2013
03 Jul 2012
16 Feb 2011

REEL: 037689 FRAME: 0209

13/707683
13/675032
13/834322
13/804074
13/793345
13/718455
13/791850
13/739292
13/791920
13/773840
11/839469
11/762201
11/424955
12/145387
11/563780

13/845550

11/936108
13/533426
13/650464
12/258860
12/146867
12/184430
12/242216
12/476731
12/402721
12/556685
13/569267
137309261
12/612013
13/439221
13/457045
13/895675
13/479708
12/821802
14/473565
12/785572
13/446647
13/783852
13/557826
12/939305
14/203104
13/541429
12/956966
12/965439
13/77869%
13/541454
13/028318

PATENT



ARPS920110022-US-NP
XRP5320110027-US-NP
ARPS920110029-US-NP
KRPS920110036-S-NP
XRPSU201310043-US-NP
XRPS920110054-US-CNT
XRPS920110054-US-NP
XRP5920110064-US-NP
XRPS920110085-US-NP
XRPS5820110087-15-NP
XRP5520110081-U5-NP
XRP5320110082-US-NP
XRP5920110096-US-NP
XRPS920110102-US-CNT
ARP5820110105-US-CNT
XRP5920110105-US-NP
XRPSG20110108-US-CNT
XRPSS20110108-US-NP
XRPS920110115-US-NP
XRPSG20120003-US-NP
XRP5920120005-U5-NP
XRP5520120006-US-NP
XRPS920120003-US-NP
XRP59203120020-US-NP
XRPSS20120021-U5-NP
ARP5920120025-US:-NP
XRPS920120028-US-NP
XRPS920120029-US-NP
XRPSG20120030-US-NP
XRPS920120036-US-NP
XRPS320120039-US-NP
XRPS$920120040-US-NP
XKRPS920120043-US-NP

XRP5220120045-US-CNT
XRPS920120051-US-CNT

XRP5520120051-L5-NP
XRP5920120059-LS-NP
XRP5820120061-U5-NP
XRP5920120065-US-NP

ARP5920120071-US-ONT

ARP5820120071-US-NP
XRPS920120081-US-NP
XRPS320120082-LS-NP
XRPS920120084-US-CNT
XRPS§920120084-US-NP

XRP5820120085-U5-CNT

XRP5920120085-US-NP
XRP3820120091-US-NP

18 Aug 2015
14 Oct 2014
07 Oct 2014
02 Dec 2014
26'May 2015
02 Dec 2014
25 Nov 2014
02 Dec 2014
23 jun 2015
24 Mar 2015
02 Dec 2014
14 Juyl 2015
30 Dec 2014
28 0Oct 2014
28 Jul 2015
09 Jun 2015
02 Deg 2014
02 Dec 2014
02 Dec 2014
06 Jan 2015
23 Dec 2014
0B Sep 2015
02 Dec 2014
13 Jan 2015
17 Mar 2015
05 May 2015
10 Feb 2015
25Nov 2014
0% Dec 2014
02 Dec 2014
17 Feb 2015
18 May 2015
10 Mar 2015
01 Sep 3015
15 Sep 2015
25 Aug 2015
21 Apr 2015
04 Aug 2015
15 Sep 2015
26 May 2015
26 May 2015
02 Dec 2014
24 Mar 2015
08 Sep 2015
22 Sep 2015
24 Feb 2015
24 Feb 2015
07 Oct 2014

8110642
8863109
2850699
8900503
5043586
8903967
8898345
8901916
9063733
8988877
8903565
8081504
8924644
8875278
9084162
9054840
8503557
8503556
8501897
8325738
83917504
9127813
8800008
8935494
8984196
0022434
8954634
8858358
8909844
8502611
8558380
80381749
8578624
9124654
9134887
9116604
9015394
9098645
9136779
9043777
9043776
8904078
8950465
8128873
$141565
82966317
8966316
8BRG417
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17 Qct 2011
28Jul 2013
04 Aug 2011
28 Sep 2011
20 Dec 2011
27 jun 2012
11 Qct 2011
22 Dec2011
31 Oct 2011
22 Dec 2011
21 Dec 2011
29 Dec 2011
28 Dec 2011
15 Jun 2012
15 jun 2012
15 Dec 2011
11 Jun 20312
05 Dec 2011
02 Mar 2012
26:Jul 2012
81 Mar 2012
23 Feb 2012
25 May 2012
27 i 2012
12 Apr 2012
09 Aug 2012
22 Jun 2012
04 jul 2012
04 jul 2012
12 Sep 2012

09 May 2012

28 Aug 2012
02 Aug 2012
13 Dec 2012
22 Aug 2013
25 0ct 2012
22 jun 2012
22 lun 2012
30 Oct 2012
07 Dec 2012
31 Oct 2012
22 Qct 2012
08 Dec2012
28 Dec 2012
28 Dec 2012
10 Dec 2012
30-Nov 2012
09 Oct 2082

REEL: 037689 FRAME: 0210

13/274835
13/192671
13/197881
13/247275
13/332092
13/534153
13/270314
13/335281
13/285363
13/334274
13/332906
137338685
13/338804
13/524016
13/524804
13/326805
13/493596
13/310898
13/410385
13/559163
13/409267
13/403094
13/481176
13/560121
13/445235
13/570459
137530245
13/541749
13/541750
13/610923
13/467332
13/556369
13/565762
13/713016
13/973182
13/660042
13/530284
13/530473
13/663538
13/708245
13/665132
13/657501
13/709015
137729589
13/728496
13/709317
13/690900
13/647770

PATENT



XRP53920120093-US-NP
XRPS920120094-US-NP
XRP5520120103-US-CNT
XRPS920120103-US-NP
XRP5920120114-US-NP
XRPS920120116-US-NP
XRP5920120118-US-CNT
XRPSS20120120-US-CNT
XRPS920120120-US-NP
XRPSS20120122-US-NP
XRP5920120126-US-NP
XRPS920120127-US-CNT
XRP3920120127-US-NP
XRPS920120130-US-CNT
XRP5920120130-US-NP
XRP5920130001-US-NP
XRP5920130002-US-CNT
XRP5920130002-U5-NP
XRP5920130G03-US-CNT
XRPSS201300039-US-NP
XRP5920130012-US-NP
XRP5S203130013-US-NP
XRP5S20130014-US-NP
XRPSSZ0230016-US-NP
XRPSS20130017-US-CNT
XRPS920130019-US-CNT
XRPS920130018-US-NF
XRPS920130020-US-NP
XRP5220130024-US-NP
XRP5920130034-US-NP

ARPE920130039-US-CNT

XRP3920130039-LIS-NP
XRPS920130051-US-CNT
XRP5920130051-LUS-NP
XRPS920130058-US-CNT
XRPS920130058-US-NP
XRPS920130067-US-NP
XRPS520130074-US-NP
XRPS920130079-US-NP
XRP5920130081-US-CNT
XRP5920130081-LUS-NP
XRES920130085:-US-NP
KRP5920130095-US-CNT
XRP5820130095-U5-NP
XRP5820130106-US-NP
XRPS820130110-U5-CNT
XRPS920130110-US-NP
XRPS920130117-US-CNT

20 Jan 2015
31 Mar 2015
25 Aug 2015
25 Aug 2015
01 Sep 2015
01 Sep 2015
17 Mar 2015
30 lun 2015
07 Jui 2015
16 Jun 2015
05 May 2015
11 Aug 2015
11 Aug 2015
15 Sep 2015
15 Sep 2015
02 Dec 2014
24 Mar 2015
25 Nov 2014
14 Jul 2015
15 Sep 2015
14 3yl 20135
17 Feb 2015
10 Mar 2015
15 Sep 2015
17 Feb 2015
07 Jul 2015
14 jul 2015
06 Jan 2015
17 Mar 2015
17 Feb 2015
03 Feb 2015
20 Jan 2015
07 Jul 20615
04 Aug 2015

05 May 2015

10 Feb 2015
07 Jul 2015
28 Jul 2015
27 Jan 2015
131 Aug 2015
05 May 2015
06 Jan 2015
21 Jub 2015
14 Jui 2015
23 Jun 2015
12 May 2015
19 May 2015
16 jun 2015

8936488
8596778
9116861
9116860
5122652
9122471
8978245
90694951
9075988
9058156
9027014
9104559
9104558
9135141
9135140
8902532
B988944
2897074
9083170
9136682
9083895
2958206
8976536
9137930
8357514
5077741
Q083732
8330586
858758561
5855264
8944832
8936477
9075927
9098644
9026685
8954619
9078134
8092865
8943373
9105188
9024787
8928393
9087275
9082052
9063705
8031732
$(37337
9058496
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05 Dec 2012
13 Dec 2012
08 Mar 2013
14 Dec 2012
17 Dec 2012
07 Dec 2012
30 Dep- 2012
08 Aug 2013
28 Dec 2012
26 Dec 2012
17 §an 2013
29 Mar 2013
28 Mar 2013
306 Jul 2013
30 Nov 2012
20 Mar 2013
11 Mar 2013
0B Mar 2013
06 May 2013
03 May 2013
29 May 2013
10 Apr 2013
10 Apr 2013
28 May 2013
23 Oct 2013
17 Apr 2013
12 Apr 2013
03 Apr 2013
12 jun 2013
i6 May 2013
03 Sep 2013
30 Aug 2013
03 Sep 2013
29 Aug 2013
08 Aug 2013
07 Aug 2013
28 Aug 2013
16 Aug 2013
25 Sep 2013
20 Sep 2013
18 Sep 2013
30 Gct 2013
12 Dec 2013
11 Dec 2013
11 Nov 2013
16 Dec 2013
13 Dec 2013
03 Jan 2014

REEL: 037689 FRAME: 0211

13/705245
13/713250
13/789988
13/714907
13/717031
13/707970
13/7310386
13/962243
13/729613
13/726948
13/744029
13/853124
13/852359
13/954652
13/691026
13/847658
13/792550
13/791068
13/887454
13/886296
13/905094
13/859851
13/859883
13/903436
147061242
13/864710
13/861563
13/856423
137916285
13/895829
14/016356
14/014884
14/016375
14/013799
137961931
13/960883
14/012168
13/968533
14/036187
147032331
14/030447
14/067273
147104498
14/102902
14/076303
14/106928
14/106128
14/146757

PATENT



XRPS920130117-US-NP
XRPS$SS20130158-US-NP
XSI0920080111-US-CNT
XS$10920110040-US-CNT
XS10920110070-US-NP
X510920120001-US-NP
X5J0820120010-US-NP
X510920120023-US-NP
XS10820120027-US-NP
X510920120040-US-NP
XSJ0820120048-US-NP
XS10920120053-US-NP
XSJ0820120055-US-NP
XSJ0820120056-U5-NP
XS$J0S20120061-US-NP
XSI0920120069-US-NP
X$J0920120070-US-NP
XSJ09201200983-US-CNT
X5J0920120122-US-NP
X$30920130002-US-NP
X5J0920130003-US-NP
X530920130013-US-NP
X$10920130089-US-NP
X510920140062-US-NP
XTUC920100113-US-NP
XTUC920120048-US-NP
XTUC920120095-US-NP
XTUCY20120105-US-NP
XTUC920120142-US-NP
XTUCS20130003-US-NP
XTWS20100008-US-NP
XTWS20100017-US-NP
XTWS20100018-US-CNT
XTWS20100018-US-NP
XTW920110015-US-NP
KTW920110018-US-NP
XTW920110020-US-NP
XTW920120024-US-NP
XJP920120008US

ROC920100132U52
XRP3820130092U51

15 Sep 2015 8135028
22 Sep 2015 9141770
(4 Nov 2014 8880816
09 Jun 2015 9054983
30 Dec 2014 8518991
30 Dac 2014 8923299
17 Feb 2015 8958294
18 May 2015 S0O38053
273an 2015 8942006
21 Apr2015 5014005
01 Sep 2015 124540
20 jan 2015 89318521
19 May 2015 9036634
10 Mar 2015 8976644
21 3yl 2015 5088119
10 Feb 2015 8954992
21 Oct 2014 8864518
30 Dec 2014 8923114
25 Agg 2015 9116727
06 Jan 2015 8926153
07 Jui 2015 9077125
15 Sep 2015 9137174
18 Nov 2014 8891376
25 Aug 2015 9118516
30 Dec 2014 8924883
12 May 2015 9032169
16 Jun 2015 9058400
(4 Nov 2014 8879252
02 Dec 2014 8898979
16 Jun 2015 9060453
14 Jui 2015 90681614
06 Jan 2015 8929064
18 Nov 2014 8892844
25 Nov 20014 8898517
24 Feh 2015 8963465
25 Aug 2015 9116698
02 Jun 2015 8048592
14 Jul 2015 9081635
2 Dec2014 8902694
3 Febr 2015 8948000
15ept 2015 9125318

END OF EXHIBIT A
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02 fan 2014
24 Apr 2014
24 jul 20172
21 May 2014
04 Nov 2011
14 Sep 2012
09 Aug 2012
27 Aug 2012
19 Jan 2013
14 Jan 2013
14 Jan 2013
29 Aupg 2012
18 jan 2013
18 {an 2013
20 Jan 2013
15 Mar 2013
20 Jan 2013
05 Nov 2013
15 Jan 2013
28 Mar 2013
16 May 2013
14 Mar 2013
07 Oct 2013
29 Aup 2014
28 Sep 2010
24 May 2012
15 Aug 2012
02 Nov 2012
31 Aug 2012
20 Feb 2013
24 Jun 2011
14 Oct 2011
03 Jul 2012
02 Dec¢ 2011
11 Bct 2012
30 Oct 2012
20 Nov 2012
04 Sep 2013
29 Aug 2013

7 Dec 2012
26 Nov 2013

REEL: 037689 FRAME: 0212

14/146068
14/260372
13/556521
14/283583
13/289995
13/619283
13/570739
13/594966
13/745780
13/741346
13/741330
13/598417
13/745623
13/745636
13/745824
13/842907
13/745835
14/072345
137742274
13/852261
13/895442
13/826785
14/047307
14/473636
12/892738
13/479584
13/585%01
13/667834
13/601867
13/771452
13/168355
13/273356
13/541374
13/309598
13/649272
13/663577
13/681545
14/017928
14/013348

13/708083
14090237

PATENT



Form of Recordable Patent Assignment

For geod and valuable consideration, the receipt of which'is hereby acknowiledged, and to the extent
the Patent Assignment from Assignor to Assignee recorded on Novermnber 23, 2015 conflicts herewith,
LENOVO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., a Singapore corporation having a place of
business at 151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01, New Tech Park, Singapore 556741, (hereinafter “ASSIGNOR”),
hereby transfers and-assigns-to LENOVD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation having'a
place of business at 23/F Linceln House, Tatkoo Place, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong,
{hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"}, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the United States Letters
Patents identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, ingluding the inventions claimed therein, { hereinafter,
“PATENT ASSETS”), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for
the use and enjoyment of its successars and assigns, together with: {i) the right to sue for injunctive
refief, damages and any other legal and equitable remedies in respect of all causes of action relating to
the PATENT ASSETS arising befare, on or after Qctober 1, 2015 (the "Effective Date™), and any claims for
past, present or future infringement of any of the PATENT ASSETS; and {ii) the right to prosecute, make
filings with respect to, defend and maintain the PATENT ASSETS,; in each case for the full termor terms
of all such PATENT ASSETS, subject to all rights-and licenses of ASSIGNOR, its Subsidiaries and third
parties.as are existing on the day before the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent
and Trademark Office to record ASSIGNEE a5 the assignee and owner of the PATENT ASSETS and to
deliver to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents
and communications as may be warranted by this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

ASSIGNOR: LENOQVQ ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS {SINGAPORE} PTE. LTD.

i

: e
Slgnature:(ﬂ"&! R
Name: Douglas Robinson

Title: Director of Patent and Trademark Prosecution
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Before me this - A _dayof ‘:}{) Coakas o , 2015, personally appeared
TB K;Licigg{ A N A , to me known to be the person who is described in

and whosigned the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of
hisfher own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

§ h i 'E - mr AT
*\w\yi:&f\)@“\u\ NI BARAL W e Notary Public

P

N Fo Y . }:f -~ &{ g\ Q\\Jyﬂ.\}
&)\3“;&&" YO NN
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LISTED PATENTS (United States)

Case reference
XAUS920090087-US-CNT
XAUS20120049-US-NP
XAUS820120083-US-CNYT
XAUS820120083-US-NP
XAUSSZ0120173-US-NP
XAUSS20320287-LUS-NP
XAUSS20120296-US-CNT
HALUSS20120296-US-NP
XAUSSZ20130076-US-CNT
XAUSS20130076-US-NP
XCNS20120030-US-NP
XCN820120062-US-NP
XENDS20320074-US-CNT
XENDS20120074-US-NP
XFi5520060123-U5-DIV
XING20050099-US-NP
XING20110040-US-NP
KINSZ20110041-US-NP
XINS20110053-US-CNT
XINS201100698-US-CNT
XINS20110104-US-NP
XING20110116-LUS-CNT
XINSZ0110115-US-NP
XINS920120058-US-NP
XIPB20080265-US-PCT
XIPB20120008-US-CNT
XPQUS20100085-US5-CNT
XPOUS20100085-U5-NP
XPOUS20110010-US-NP
XPOUS20120079-USCNT
XPOUSZN120079-US-NP
XPOUS20130078-US-NP
XROCH20080082-Us-NP
XROC920120011-US-NP
XROC920120019-US-NP
XROCH20120070-U5-NP
XROC920120078-US-CNT
XROCS20120090-US-CNT
XROC920120090-US-NP
XROCY20120091-US-CNT
XROCO20120091-US-NP
XROC920120139-US-CNT
XROCH20120140-US-NP

EXHIBIT A

Grant

05 May 2015
25 Aug 2015
28 Oct 2014
7 Oct 2014
02 Dec 2014
19 May 20115
07 Jul. 2015
03 Feh 2015
30 Jun 2015
30 jun 2015
31 Mar 2015
a7 lul 2015
14 jul 2015
24 Mar 2015
24 Feb 2015
09 Dec 2014
06 Jan 2015
02 Dec 2014
02 Dec 2014
21 0ct 20314
24 Feh 2015
25 Nov 2014
25 Nov 2014
08 Sep 2015
19 May 2015
16 Dec 2014
24 Mar 2015
3% Mar 2015
30 Dec 2014
06 Jan 2015
27 lan 2015
12 May 2015
16 Dec 2014
09 Jun-2015
30 Dec 2014
18 Aug 2015
1B Nov 2014
10 Feb 2015
10 Feb 2015
09 bec 2014
02 Bec 2014
24 Mar 2015
15 Sep 2015

Grant Number
9026818
9118596
8874542
8856100
BBYS995
3038106
9078127
8948391
9070345
9070344
8997080
9075135
9081758
89580479
2961805
2910165
8930352
8904384
8904403
8869158
8966496
8898435
8898434
9128887
8036286
8913458
8989005
8995265
8919143
8929075
89419583
9032539
8914538
9053315
8922224
9111899
8891397
29545684
8954683
8909897
8904147
8989193
8137154
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Filing Date
24 Aug 2012
28 Feb 2013
27 Feh 2013
31 Jut 2012
14 Sep 2012
04 Feb 2013
18 Feb 2014
13 Nov 2012
11 Sep 2013
24 May 2013
04 Mar 2013
13 3un 2013
18 Aug 2014
30 dul 2012
15 Mar2013
14 Qct 2009
30Jun 2011
14 jun 2011
15 Jun 2012
03 Juf 2012
08 Dec 2011
29 Nov 2013
11 Nov 2011
20 Aug 2012
31 Aug 2009
27 S5ep 2013
08 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
25 May 2011
25 Feh 2013
10 Apr 2012
24 Apr 2013
13 May 2010
28 Jun 2012
07 Aug 2012
13 Sep 2012
03 Dec2012
03 Dec 2012
16 Aug 2012
06 Dec 2012
11 Sep 2012
19 Feb 2013
28 Nov 2012

PATENT

Filing Number
13/593672
13/779744
13/778827
13/563228
13/620416
13/758140
14/176196
13/675591
14/024252
13/902281
13/783651
13/916629
14/461662
13/561306
13/833012
12/579103
13/174023
13/160078
13/524889
13/541459
13/314328
14/093340
13/294244
13/589487
137141859
14/038906
13/708934
13/360679
13/115390
13/775583
13/443070
13/869248
12/779076
13/536570
13/568557
13/613564
13/691928
13/692308
13/587246
13/692992
13/608437
13/770171
13/688532

REEL: 037689 FRAME: 0215



XROC920120146-US-CNT 24 Feh 2015 8866067 07 Dec 2012 13/707683
XROCH20120146-LI5-NP 27 Jan 2015 8943198 13 Nov 2012 13/675032
XROCS20120194-US-CNT 01 8%ep 2015 9124519 15 Mar 2013 13/834322
XROC820120194-S-NP 1B Aug 2015 8112796 14 Mar 2013 13/804074
KXROCS201201960-US-CNT 22 Sep 2015 9141501 11 Mar 2013 13/793345
XR0C920120196-US-NP 23 lun 2015 8063922 18 Dec 2012 13/718455
AROCS20120205-US-CNT 17 Feb 2015 8858303 08 Mar 2013 13/791850
XROC920120205-US-NP 16.Jun 2015 8060308 11 Jan 2013 137739262
XROC9201202148-US-CNT 27 Jan 2015 3942178 09 Mar 2013 13/791820
XROC920120214-US-NP 04 Nov 2014 8RB79551 22 Feb 2013 13/773840
XRPSS20040151-US-DIV 23 Dec 2014 8918574 15 Aug 2007 11/839469
XRP5920040201-US-CNT 17 Mar 2015 8584202 13 Jun 2007 11/762201
XRPS920060018-US-NP 07 Apr 2015 2003395 19 Jun 2006 11/4245855
XRPS920060044-US-CNT 25 Naov 2014 8898418 24 Jun 2008 127145387
XRPS920060146-15-NP 09 Jun 2015 8054564 28 Nov 2006 11/563780
XRPS220060211-US-CNT[2] 21 Apr 2015 8014041 18 Mar 2013 13/845550
XRP5920070101-18-NP 22 Sep 2015 9141154 07 Nov 2007 11/936108
XRPSS20070102-US-CNT 14 jui 2045 8081642 26 Jun 2012 13/533426
ARP5920070167-US-CNT 03 Mar 2015 8970350 12 Oct 2012 137650464
XRP5920080105-US-NP 25 Nov 2014 88938484 27 Qct 2008 12/258860
XRPS920080123-US-NP 27 lan 2015 89434491 26 Jun 2008 12/1468957
XRPSIZ0080144-US-NP 11 Aug 2015 9104557 01 Aug 2008 12/184430
XRPS920080220-US-NP 08 Sep 2015 9131008 30 Sep 2008 127242216
XRPS920080250-US-NP 14 hid 2015 9081676 02 lun 2009 12/476731
XRPS020080251-US-NP 28 Apr 2015 9021317 12 Mar 2009 127402721
XRP5820090030-US-NP 07 Apr 2015 9002010 10 Sep 2008 12/556685
XRPSO20090058-US-CNT 07.3ul 2015 ag76770 08 Aug 2012 13/569267
XRPS520080100-US-DIV 10 Feb 2015 8953316 01 Dec 2011 13/309261
XRP5920090104-US-NP 29 Sep 2015 9146725 04 Nov 2009 12/612013
XRPS920090108-US-CNT 28 0ct 2014 2873249 04 Apr 2012 13/439221
ARPS920080131-US-CNT 21 1ul 2015 9087029 26 Apr 2012 13/457045
XRPSS20100004-4S-DIV 25 Aug 2015 8119334 16 May 2013 13/895575
XRPS920100036-US-CNT 03 Feb 2015 8847880 24 May 2012 137479708
XRPS920100042-US-NP 17 Feb 2015 8959376 43 Jun 2010 12/821802
XRPS920100046-US-CNT 29:Sep:2015 9146271 29 Aug 2014 14/473565
XRPSQ20100046-US-NP 02 Dec 2014 8801946 24 May 20610 12/785572
XRPSS20100052-US-CNT (34 Nov 2014 8879247 13 Apr 2012 13/446647
XRP5920100059-US-CNT 11 Aug 2015 8104405 04 Mar 2013 13/783852
XRP5920100062-LIS-CNT 31 Mar 2015 §995124 25 Jul 2012 13/557826
XRP59520100095-U5-NP 09 Dec 2014 8309957 g4 Nov 2010 12/939305
ARPS920100114-U5-DIV 26 May 2015 5040833 10 Mar 2014 147203104
XRPS92(100121-US-CNT 19 May 2015 8037794 03 Jui 2012 13/541429
XRPSH20100121-US-NP 12 May 2015 8032146 30 Nov 2010 12/956966
XRPS320100125-US-NP 28 Apr 2015 9021472 10 Dec 2010 12/965439
XRPS920100126-US-DIV 09 Dec 2014 2907954 27 Feb 2013 13/778695
XRPS920100130-US-CNT 21 0ct: 2014 BB68738 a3 Jut 2012 13/541454
XRPS820100130-Us-NP 07 Oct 2014 8856320 16 Febh 2011 13/028318
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XRPS520110022-US-NP
XRPS920110027-U5S-NP
XRP5920110029-US-NP
XRPSS20110036-US-NP
XRPS92G110043-L5-NP
XRP5920110054-US-CNT
XRP5920110054-US-NP
XRP5920110064-US-NP
XRPS920110085-US-NP
XRPSG20110087-US-NP
XRPS920110091-US-NP
XRPS920110092-US-NP
XRPSOZ20110096-US-NP
XRPSS20110102-US-CNTY
XRP5920110105-US-CNT
XRP5920110105-Li5-NP
XRPSB20110108-US-CNT
XRP5520110108-US-NP
XRP35203110115-Us-NP
XRP5520120003-LS-NP
XRP5920120005-US-NP
XRP5920120006-US-NP
XRPS920120009-US-NP
XRPS5520120020-US-NP
XRPS920120021-US-NP
XRP$920120025-US-NP
ARPS820120028-US-NP
XRPS920120029-U5-NP
XRP5920120030-US-NP
XRP5920120036-15-NP
XRP5920120039-US-NP
XRP5920120040-UI5-NP
XRP5920120043-L5-NP

XRPS920120045-US-CNT
ARPS920120051-US-CNT

XRPS920120051-US-NP
XRPSI20120059-US-NP
XRPS920120061-US-NP
XRPS5920120065-US-NP

XRP5920120071-US-CNT

XRP5820120071-US-NP
XRP5920120081-U5-NP
XRP5520120082-US-NP
XRP5820120084-US-CNT
XRPS920120084-US-NP
XRPS920120085-US-CNT
XRPS920120085-US-NP
XRPS920120091-US-NP

18 Aug 2015
14 Oct 2014
07 Oct. 2014
02 Dec 2014
26 May 2015
02 Dec 2014
25 Nov 2014
02 Dec 2014
23:3un 2015
24 Mar 2015
02 Dec 2014
14 jul 2015
30 Dec 2014
28 Oct 2014
28 jul 2015
09 jun 2015
02 Dec 2014
02 Dec 2014
02 Dec 2014
06 lan 2015
23 Dec 2014
08 Sep 2015
02 Dec 2014
13 Jan 2015
17 Mar 2015
05 May 2015
10 Feb 2015
25 Nov 2014
{9 Dec 2014
{2 bec 2014
17 Fab 2015
19 May 2015
10 Mar 2015
01 Sep 2015
15 Sep 2015
25 Aug 2015
21 Apr 2015
04 Aug 2015
15 Sep 2015
26 May 2015
26 May 2015
02 Dec 2014
24 Mar 2015
0B Sep 2015
22 Sep 2015
24 Feb 2015
24 Feb 2015
07 Gct 2014

Fage50f7

9110642
8863109
8850699
8900503
9043586
8903967
2898345
BA01916
9063733
BI8BE77
8903565
9081504
8924644
8875278
5094162
2054840
H903557
8903556
8901897
8925735
8917504
9127813
8900008
8935494
8984196
9022434
83954634
8898358
8509844
8902611
8859380
8038179
8978024

8124654

9134887
9116604
9015394
9098645
9136778
9043777
9043776
8904078
8950465
9128873
9141565
8966317
8966316
8856417

17 0¢t 2011
28 1ul 2011
04 Aug 2011
28 35ep 2011
20 Dec 2011
27 Jun 2012
11 0ct 2011
22 Dec 2011
31 Qct 2011
22 Dec 2011
21 Dec 2011
289 Dec 2011
28 Dec 2011
15 Jun 2012
15 Jun 2012
15 Dec 2011
11 Jun 2012
05 Dec 2011
02 Mar 2012
26.Jut 2012
{1 Mar 2012
23 Feb 2012
25 tay 2012
27 Jul 2012
12 Apr 2012
09 Aug 2012
22:3un 2012
04 Jyl 2012
04 Juyl 2012
12 Sep 2012
09 May 2012
28 Aug 2012
02 Aug 2012
13 Dec 2012
22 Aug 2013
250ct 2032
22 Jun 2012
22 Jun 2012
30 Oct 2012
07 Dec 2012
310t 2012
220ct 2012
09 Dec 2012
28 Dec 2012
28 Dec 2012
10 Dec 2012
30 Nov 2012
0% Oct 2012

PATENT
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13/274835
13/192671
13/197881
13/247275
13/332002
13/534153
13/270314
13/335281
13/285363
13/334274
13/332906
13/339685
13/338804
13/524016
13/524804
13/326805
13/493596
13/310898
13/410365
13/559163
13/409267
13/403094
13/481176
13/560121
13/445235
13/570459
13/530245
13/541749
13/541750
13/610923
13/467332
13/596369
13/565762
13/713016
13/973182
13/660042
13/530284
13/530473
13/663538
13/708245
13/665132
13/657501
13/708015
13/729599
13/729496
13/709317
13/690900
13/647770



XRP5520120093-U5-NP 20 Jan 2015 8936488 G5 Dec 2012 13/705245
XRPS820120084-US-NP 31 Mar 2015 8996778 13 Dec 2012 13/713250
XRP3920120103-US-CNT 25 Aug 2015 9116861 (08 Mar 2013 13/789988
XRPS920120103-US-NP 25 Aug 2015 8116860 14 Dec 2012 13/714807
XRPS920120114-US-NP 01 Sep 2015 9122652 17 Dec 2012 13/717031
XRPS920120116-US-NP 01 Sep 2015 122471 Q7 Dec 2012 13/707370
XRPS920120118-US-CNT 17 Mar 2015 8378245 30 Dec 2012 13/731036
XRPS920120120-US-CNT 30 Jun 2015 Q069951 08 Aup 2013 13/962243
XRPS920120120-US-NP 07.Jui 2015 9075588 28 Dec 2012 13/729613
XRP8920120122-US-NP 16 Jun 2015 9058156 26 Dec 2012 13/726948
XRP5920120126-US-NP 05 May 2015 9027014 17 Jan 2013 13/744029
XRP5920120127-US-CNT i1 Aug 2015 5104559 29 Mar 2013 13/853124
XRPS920120127-US-NP 11 Aug 2015 9104558 28 Mar 2013 13/852359
XRPS920120130-US-CNT 15 Sep 2015 9135141 30 Jul 2013 137954652
XRPS920120130-US-NP 15 Sep 2015 9135140 30 Nov 2012 13/691026
XRPSG20130001-US-NP 02 Dec 2014 8902532 20 Mar 2013 13/847658
XRPSG20130002-US-CNT 24 Mar 2015 8988944 11 Mar 2013 13/792550
XRP5920130002-US-NP 25 Novy 2014 8897074 08 Mar 2013 13/791068
XRPS820130008-US-CNT 14 Jul 2015 9083170 06 May 2013 13/887454
XRPSS20130009-U5-NP 15 Sep 2015 9136682 03 May 2013 13/886296
XRPS220130012-US-NP 14 Jul 2015 9083895 29 May 2013 13/905094
XRPSS20130013-1S-NP 17 Feb2015 8958206 10Apr 2013 13/859891
XRPS820130014-US-NP 19 Mar 2015 8976536 10 Apr 2013 13/859893
XRP5520130016-US-NP 15 Sep 2015 137930 28 May 2013 13/903436
XRPS9203130017-US-CNT 17 Feb 2015 8957514 23 Cct 2013 14/061242
XRPS5820130019-US-CNT 07 lub-2015 8077741 17 Apr 2013 13/864710
XRPSS20130019-US-NP 14 Jut 2015 8083732 12 Apr 2013 13/861563
XRPS920130020-US-NP 06 Jan 2015 8530586 03 Apr 2013 13/856423
XRPS920130024-US-NP 17 Mar 2615 8979561 12 3un 2013 13/916285
XRPSO20130034-US-NP 17 Feb 2015 8959264 16 May 2013 13/895829
XRPSO20130039-US-CNT 03 Feb 2015 8944832 03 Sep 2013 14/016356
ARPSG20130039-US-NP 20 Jar 2015 8936477 30 Aug 2013 14/014984
XRPS5920130051-4S5-CNT 07 jul 2015 9075827 03 Sep 2013 14/016375
XRPSD20130051-U5-NP 04 Aug 2015 9098644 258 Aug 2013 14/01379%
XRPS520130058-US-CNT 05 May 2015 9026685 08 Aug 2013 13/961931
ARPSI20130058-US-NP 10 Feb 2015 8954619 07 Aug 2013 13/960883
KRPSH20130067-US-NP 07 Jul 2015 078134 28 Aug 2013 14/012168
KRPSI20130074-US-NP 28 ful 2015 9082865 16 Aug 2013 13/968533
XRPS920130073-US-NP 27 fan 2015 8943373 25 5ep 2013 14/036187
XRPSO20130081-US-CNT 11 Aug 2015 9105188 20 Sep 2013 14/032331
XRPSG20130081-US-NP 05 May 2015 Q024787 18 Sep 2013 14/030447
XRPS920130085-US-NP 06 {an 2015 8928393 30 Oct 2013 14/067273
XRPS320130095-US-CNT 21 jul 2015 9087275 12 Dec 2013 14/104498
XRPS920130095-U5-NP 14 jul 2015 9082052 11 Dec 2013 1471029902
XRPS920130106-US-NP 23 Jun 2015 9063705 11 Nov 2013 14/076383
XRPS820130110-US-CNT 12 May 2015 9031732 16 Dec 2013 14/106928
XRP5920130110-US-NP 19 May 2015 9037337 13 Dec 2013 14/106128
XRPS920130117-US-CNT 16 Jun 2015 90584396 03 Jan 2014 14/146757
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XRPS520130117-US-NP
XRPS820130159-US-NP
X510920080311-US-CNT
X510820110040-US-CNT
X510920110070-U5-NP
XS10920120001-US-NP
X510920120010-US-NP
X510920320023-US-NP
XS10820120027-US-NP
X510920120040-US-NP
X510920120048-US-NP
X510920120053-U%-NP
X550920120055-L5-NP
X510920120056-U5-NP
X510920120061-US-NP
X530920120069-US-NP
X53Q920120070-US-NP
X530920120093-US-CNTY
XSJ0920120122-U5-NP
X5J0820130002-US-NP
XSJ0O920130003-US-NP
X510820130013-US-NP
X5J0920130088-US-NP
X5J0920140062-US-NP
XTUC920100113-US-NP
ATUCH20120048-US-NP
XTUC920120095-US-NP
XTUCO20120105-US-NP
XTUC920120142-US-NP
XTUC920130003-US-NP
XTW3S20100008-US-NP
XTWS20100017-US-NP
XTW920100018-US-CNT
XTWS20100018-US-NP
XTWE20110015-Us-NP
XTWS20110018-US-NP
XTWS20110020-US-NP
XTWS20120024-US-NP

RECORDED: 12/28/2015

15 Sep 2015
22 Sep 2015
04 Nov 2014
092 Jun 2015
30 Dec 20114
30 Dec 2014
17 Feb 2015
19 May 2015
27 Jan 2015
21 Apr 2015
01 Sep 2015
20 Jan 2015
19 May 2015
10 Mar 2015
21 et 2015
10 Feb 2015
21 Ot 2014
30 Dec 2014
25 Aug 2015
06 Jan 2015
07 lul 2015
15 5ep 2015
18 Nov 2014
25 Aug 2015
30 De¢ 2014
12 May 2015
16 Jun 2015
04 Nov 2014
02 Dec 2014
16 Jun 2015
14 Jui 2015
06 Jan 2015
18 Nov 2014
2% Nov 2014
24 Feb 2015
25 Aug 2015
02 Jun 2015
14 Iyl 2015

9135025
9141270
8880816
9054933
8918991
8523299
3958294
90638053
8942006
8014005
9124540
8938531
8036634
8976644
2088119
8554992
8864518
8923114
9116727
8926153
9077125
9137174
BB21376
9118516
8924883
5032168
S058400
8879252
8898979
8060453
8081614
8923064
8892944
8B98517
8963465
9116699
9048592
9081635

END OF EXHIBIT A
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a2 Jan 2014
24-Apr 2014
24 lui 2012
21 May 2014
04 Nov 2011
14 Sep 2012
08 Aug 2012
27 Aug 2012
19 Jan 2013
14 Jan 2013
14 Jany 2013
29 Aug 2012
18 Jar 2013
18 Jan 2013
20 Jan 2013
15 Mar 2013
20 jan 2013
05 Nov 2013
i5.ian 2013
28 Mar 2013
16 May 2013
14 Mar 2013
07 Oct 2013
29 Aug 2014
28 Rep 2010
24 May 2012
15 Aug 2012
02 Nov 2012
31 Aug 2012
20 Feb 2013
24 Jur 2011
14 Oct 2011
03 Jul 2012
02 Dec 2011
11 Oct 2012
30 Oct 2012
20 Nov 2012
04 Sep 2013

PATENT
REEL: 037689 FRAME: 0219

14/146068
14/260372
13/556521
147283583
13/289955
13/619283
13/570739
13/594966
13/745780
13/741346
13/741330
13/598417
13/745623
13/745636
13/745824
13/842907
13/745835
14/072345
13/742274
13/852261
13/895442
13/826785
14/047307
14/473636
12/892738
13/479584
13/585901
13/667834
13/601867
13/771452
13/168355
137273356
13/541374
13/309598
13/649272
13/663577
13/681545%
14/017928



